
Table S1. GCQ Assay Performance Compared to PIS by Study Site 

 

  Sensitivity Specificity 
Study 

Site{clinic 
type} 

(prevalence) 
Endo 

cervical 
swabs 

Vaginal 
swabs 

Female 
urine 
neat 

Female 
urine 
UPT 

Male 
urethral 
swabs 

Male 
urine 
neat 

Male 
urine 
UPT 

Endo 
cervical 
swabs 

Vaginal 
swabs 

Female 
urine 
neat 

Female 
urine 
UPT 

Male 
urethral 
swabs 

Male 
urine 
neat 

Male 
urine 
UPT 

1 [STD] 
(Females: 
19.2%) 

(Males: 20.6%) 

100.0% 
(20/20)  
(83.2, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(20/20)  
(83.2, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(20/20)  
(83.2, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(20/20)  
(83.2, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(35/35)  
(90.0, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(35/35)  
(90.0, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(35/35)  
(90.0, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(85/85)  
(95.8, 
100.0) 

97.6% 
(83/85)  
(91.8, 
99.7) 

100.0% 
(84/84)  
(95.7, 
100.0) 

98.8% 
(83/84)  
(93.5, 
100.0) 

98.5% 
(133/135)  

(94.8, 
99.8) 

97.8% 
(132/135)  

(93.6, 
99.5) 

99.3% 
(134/135)  

(95.9, 
100.0) 

2 [STD, FP] 
(Females: 2.9%) 
(Males: 4.8%) 

100.0% 
(2/2)  
(15.8, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(2/2)  
(15.8, 
100.0) 

50.0% 
(1/2)  
(1.3, 
98.7) 

100.0% 
(2/2)  
(15.8, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(1/1)  
(2.5, 

100.0) 

100.0% 
(1/1)  
(2.5, 

100.0) 

100.0% 
(1/1)  
(2.5, 

100.0) 

100.0% 
(68/68)  
(94.7, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(68/68)  
(94.7, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(68/68)  
(94.7, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(68/68)  
(94.7, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(20/20)  
(83.2, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(20/20)  
(83.2, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(20/20)  
(83.2, 
100.0) 

3* [STD] 
(Females: 8.4%) 
(Males: 10.5%) 

100.0% 
(13/13)  
(75.3, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(13/13)  
(75.3, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(13/13)  
(75.3, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(13/13)  
(75.3, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(33/33)  
(89.4, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(33/33)  
(89.4, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(33/33)  
(89.4, 
100.0) 

99.3% 
(141/142)  

(96.1, 
100.0) 

99.3% 
(141/142)  

(96.1, 
100.0) 

98.6% 
(140/142)  

(95.0, 
99.8) 

99.3% 
(141/142)  

(96.1, 
100.0) 

99.6% 
(279/280)  

(98.0, 
100.0) 

99.3% 
(278/280)  

(97.4, 
99.9) 

98.9% 
(277/280)  

(96.9, 
99.8) 

4** [FP] 
(Females: 2.2%) 

  

100.0% 
(8/8)  
(63.1, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(8/8)  
(63.1, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(8/8)  
(63.1, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(8/8)  
(63.1, 
100.0) 

NA NA NA 100.0% 
(357/357)  

(99.0, 
100.0) 

99.7% 
(356/357)  

(98.4, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(358/358)  

(99.0, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(358/358)  

(99.0, 
100.0) 

NA NA NA 

5* [STD] 
(Females: 
10.4%) 

(Males: 40.5%) 

93.8% 
(15/16)  
(69.8, 
99.8) 

100.0% 
(16/16)  
(79.4, 
100.0) 

93.8% 
(15/16)  
(69.8, 
99.8) 

93.8% 
(15/16)  
(69.8, 
99.8) 

100.0% 
(32/32)  
(89.1, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(32/32)  
(89.1, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(32/32)  
(89.1, 
100.0) 

99.3% 
(137/138)  

(96.0, 
100.0) 

97.1% 
(135/139)  

(92.8, 
99.2) 

97.8% 
(136/139)  

(93.8, 
99.6) 

99.3% 
(138/139)  

(96.1, 
100.0) 

95.7% 
(45/47)  
(85.5, 
99.5) 

95.7% 
(45/47)  
(85.5, 
99.5) 

97.9% 
(46/47)  
(88.7, 
99.9) 

6** [STD] 
(Females: 1.4%) 
(Males: 5.8%) 

100.0% 
(1/1)  
(2.5, 

100.0) 

100.0% 
(1/1)  (2.5, 

100.0) 

100.0% 
(1/1)  
(2.5, 

100.0) 

100.0% 
(1/1)  
(2.5, 

100.0) 

100.0% 
(11/11)  
(71.5, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(11/11)  
(71.5, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(11/11)  
(71.5, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(69/69)  
(94.8, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(69/69)  
(94.8, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(69/69)  
(94.8, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(69/69)  
(94.8, 
100.0) 

99.4% 
(170/171)  

(96.8, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(180/180)  

(98.0, 
100.0) 

99.4% 
(179/180)  

(96.9, 
100.0) 

7 [OB/GYN, FP] 
(Females: 6.8%) 

100.0% 
(5/5)  
(47.8, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(5/5)  
(47.8, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(5/5)  
(47.8, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(5/5)  
(47.8, 
100.0) 

NA NA NA 98.5% 
(67/68)  
(92.1, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(68/68)  
(94.7, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(68/68)  
(94.7, 
100.0) 

100.0% 
(68/68)  
(94.7, 
100.0) 

NA NA NA 

* Testing sites-An additional site performed Viper testing but did not enroll subjects 

** Collection sites only-No reference or Viper testing 


